
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
TO THE CONTRACT PROVISIONS AND PLANS 

 

FOR THE 

 

CITY OF EDGEWOOD 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT – 

132ND AVENUE EAST AND 53RD STREET COURT EAST 

 

ISSUED THIS DATE: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2021 

 

BID OPENING: 11:00 A.M. 12:00 P.M. (LOCAL TIME) ON 

   MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2021 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021 

   CITY OF EDGEWOOD 

   2224 104TH AVENUE EAST 

   EDGEWOOD, WA  98372 

 

Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on Page P-5 of the Proposal. 

 

 

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: 

 

The attention of all prospective bidders on the above project is directed to the following additions 

and modifications to the Contract Provisions and Contract Plans. 

 

I. ADDITIONS, MODIFICATIONS, AND/OR DELETIONS TO THE CONTRACT 

PROVISIONS 

 

ITEM 1: BID DATE REVISION 

 

The bid opening date is revised to 12:00 P.M. (local time) on Wednesday, September 

22, 2021. All references in the contract provisions to the bid date and/or bid opening time 

shall be replaced with the revised bid opening date. 

 

ITEM 2: SCHEDULE A REVISION 

 

Schedule A is hereby revised, replacing Page P-2 with the attached version. 

 

ITEM 3: BID ITEM #10 (Crushed Surfacing Top Course (4-04)) 

 

Bid item #10 quantity is revised from 143 TN to 25 TN, and shall include all CSTC needed 

for work within the streets (including widening). Any shoulder rock shall be incidental to 

chendricksen
Image



 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

bid item #19, described below. There are no changes to the title, specification references 

or special provisions for this item. 

 

ITEM 4: BID ITEM #11 (HMA CL. ½ in. PG 58H-22” (5-04)) 

 

Bid item #11 quantity is revised from 95 TN to 85 TN, and the title has been appended to 

note this item includes HMA for the widening and overlay activities. There are no changes 

to the specification references or special provisions for this item. 

 

ITEM 5: BID ITEM #19 (Ditch or Shoulder Restoration (8-02)) 

 

Bid Item #19 is hereby added to Schedule A, as shown on the attached Page P-2. 

Measurement and Payment will remain as stated under the notes in the Contract Plans. 

 

ITEM 6: ROADWAY EXCAVATION 

 

There is no bid item for roadway excavation under Schedule A. Any excavation, removal 

and disposal shall be incidental to the HMA work under bid item #11. 

 

II. ADDITIONS, MODIFICATIONS, AND/OR DELETIONS TO THE CONTRACT 

PLANS 

 

ITEM 1: GRAVEL BASE (TYPICAL SECTION) 

 

There is no bid item for gravel base under Schedule A. In storm drainage trench locations, 

gravel base may be provided as trench backfill, which is incidental to bid items 12 and 13. 

In lieu of any other import gravel base material, it is assumed that native material left in 

place will be suitable. 

 

Any further questions, including requests for clarification, shall be submitted in writing (via 

email) to Jeremy Metzler, PE, Public Works Director at jeremy@cityofedgewood.org.  

Interested parties may also request email notification of said posting by contacting the City 

beforehand. 

mailto:jeremy@cityofedgewood.org


PROPOSAL - Continued 
 

Addendum #1 P-2 

SCHEDULE A:  132ND AVE E AND 53RD ST CT E DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 
 

NO. ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

1.  Minor Change (1-04.4(1)) 1  CALC $5,000 $5,000 

2. Survey (1-05.4(2)) 1 LS $__________ $__________ 

3. SPCC Plan (1-07.15(1)) 1 LS $__________ $__________ 

4. Mobilization, cleanup and 
demobilization (1-09.7) 

1 LS $__________ $__________ 

5. COVID-19 Safety Plan (1-07) 1 LS $__________ $__________ 

6. Temporary Erosion and Sediment 
Control (8-01) 

1 LS $__________ $__________ 

7. Temporary Traffic Control 
(including flaggers) 

1 LS $__________ $__________ 

8. Sawcutting (2-02) 543 LF $__________ $__________ 

9. Removal of Existing Storm (2-02) 1 LS $__________ $__________ 

10. Crushed Surfacing Top Course 
(4-04) 

143 
25 

TN $__________ $__________ 

11. HMA CL. ½ in. PG 58H-22” 
(5-04) [Widening & Overlay] 

95 
85 

TN $__________ $__________ 

12. Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 
In. Diameter (7-04) 

512 LF $__________ $__________ 

13. Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. 
Diameter CL52 DI (7-04) 

32 LF $__________ $__________ 

14. Catch Basin Type I (7-05) 6 EA $__________ $__________ 

15. Catch Basin Type II (7-05) 1 EA $__________ $__________ 

16. Connection to Drainage Structure 
(7-05) 

1 EA $__________ $__________ 

17. HMA Barrier Curb / Raised Edge 
(8-04) 

520 LF $__________ $__________ 

18. HMA Driveway Approach (8-06) 2 EA $__________ $__________ 

19. Ditch or Shoulder Restoration 
(8-02) 

380 SY $__________ $__________ 

  


